

## ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

8 December 2015

## **Change of Company Name Completed**

The Company would like to confirm that in accordance with the special resolution passed by shareholders at the Annual General Meeting on 30 November 2015, Digital CC Limited has changed its company name to DigitalX Ltd effective 7 December 2015.

The name change follows the Company's earlier decision to change its trading name to DigitalX, effective 29 October 2015. The rebranding represents a shift in the Company's strategic focus towards software development and its aim to become a leading provider of fintech solutions in the remittance and payments market.

The Company's ASX Code will remain as DCC.

Ends

DigitalX Zhenya Tsvetnenko Executive Chairman T: +61 8 9389 2000 media@digitalx.com

Alex Karis Chief Executive Officer T: +1 (617) 544 3150

## About DigitalX

Media Media & Capital Partners Asher Moses Director +61 438 008 616 Asher.moses@mcpartners.com.au

DigitalX operates as an innovative software solutions company, providing investors exposure to the global digital payments systems industry through disruptive fintech solutions in the remittance and value chain sectors.

The Company has developed a suite of new and innovative software for institutions and consumers, leveraging Blockchain technology and the secure ledger system to create new and innovative products for institutions and consumers.

The Company's most recent product, AirPocket, is designed to provide consumers with the ability to securely and cost-effectively send remittances in any currency, from anywhere, anytime, regardless of the transaction size.

DigitalX is based in Perth, Australia and has offices in Massachusetts and New Jersey, U.S.